

Sessions (POCSO) Case No – 05/2018

(CIS No.- 05/2018)

(CNR NO – WBJP01 – 000185 - 2018)

Order 73 date 29/10/2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and argument.

Both accused on c/b are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused files a petition and prays for time on the ground stated their in.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix on **(25-11-2025)** for appearance of the accused persons and argument.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri