

Sessions(POCSO) Case No – 05/2018

(CIS No.- 05/2018)

(J.O. CODE – WB00656)

(CNR No. WBJP01-000185-2018)

Order 81 date 19/06/2026

Both accused person as persons as per charge on c/b are present by filing separate haziras.

Today is fixed for hearing arguments.

It has been detected while placing argument by the prosecution that though the petition u/s 311 cr.p.c. was allowed b this Court on 20-02-2020 but the scribe has not been examined.

It is submitted by the prosecution that it intends to examine the scribe first prior to placing the argument.

Accordingly fixing (24-06-2026) for evidence of scribe.

Issue summons accordingly.

Ld. Defence Lawyer appearing on behalf of the accused person Rahul Kumar Das by filing a petition has submitted that he will not adduce the remaining witness as per list given and has prayed for closing the evidence.

The paryer is allowed and the defence evidence is closed on the prayer of the defence.

Todate (**24-06-2026**) for appearance and evidence of scribe.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri