

Sessions (POCSO) Case No.:- 05 of 2018

CIS Registration No.05 of 2018

C.N.R. No.WBJP01-000185-2018

Order No.82, Dated 24.06.2026

Both the accused persons as per charge on Court bail are present by filing separate haziras.

Today is fixed for evidence of the scribe and appearance of the accused persons.

Ld. Spl. P.P. Shri Somnath Pal is present.

Ld. Defence Lawyers are present.

The scribe / elder brother of the victim girl is present. He is examined, cross-examined and discharged as **P.W.16**.

Ld. Spl. P.P. by filing a petition has submitted that the prosecution will not adduce the evidence of the rest witnesses i.e. C.S.W.14, 15 & 16 and has prayed for closing the evidence.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, the evidence is closed.

Now, the record is taken up for examination of both the accused persons u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

Both the accused persons are examined u/s 313 of Cr.P.C. as per separate sheets in respect of the evidence of the scribe / **P.W.16**. They are called upon to enter into their evidence. They declined to adduce any evidence.

Fixing **14.07.2026** for appearance of the accused persons and hearing arguments.

D/C by me

Judge, Special Court,
(Under POCSO Act)
2ndCourt, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(Under POCSO Act)
2ndCourt, Jalpaiguri
J.O Code- WB00656